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ALJ/ZZ1/kz1  9/9/2020 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
Application of Comcast Phone of California 
LLC (U5698C) to expand its existing 
Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity to provide limited facilities-based 
telecommunication service in the service 
territory of Ponderosa Telephone Co. 
 

 
 
 

Application 19-01-003 
 

 

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING COMCAST PHONE OF CALIFORNIA, LLC'S 
REQUEST TO CANCEL THE PRE-STATUS CONFERENCE STATEMENT 

AND THE SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 STATUS CONFERENCE 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Dated September 9, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  ZHEN ZHANG 

  Zhen Zhang 
Administrative Law Judge 

 

FILED
09/09/20
04:59 PM
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From: Zhang, Zhen <Zhen.Zhang@cpuc.ca.gov>  

Sent: Wednesday, September 9, 2020 11:05 AM 

To: jordan.segall@mto.com; SuzanneToller@dwt.com; Kelsey.Piro@pge.com; 

michaelsloan@dwt.com; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; richard_chapkis@comcast.com; 

robert_munoz@comcast.com; Linda.C.Stinar@CenturyLink.com; Henry.Weissmann@MTO.com; 

Chow, Dorris <dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.gov>; Robles, Felix V. <felix.robles@cpuc.ca.gov>; Steiner, 

Hannah <Hannah.Steiner@cpuc.ca.gov>; mwc@cpuc.ca.gov; Hoglund, Patrick E. 

<patrick.hoglund@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rahman, Sazedur <Sazedur.Rahman@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wilson, 

Seaneen <Seaneen.Wilson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Andy.Umana@att.com; 

john_gutierrez@comcast.com; eb@calcable.org; JKinney@CalCable.org 

Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 

<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; Daily Calendar 

<DailyCalendar2@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Hearing Reporters <aljhearingreporters@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

ALJ_Hearing Requests <ALJ_HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov> 

Subject: A.19-01-003, Email Ruling Granting Comcast's Request to Cancel the Pre-

Status Conference Statement and the September 10, 2020 Status Conference 

 

On September 4, 2020, Comcast Phone of California, LLC (Comcast) filed the 

Motion to Withdraw Application and Cancel Status Conference and Pre-Status 

Conference Statement.  For good cause shown, Comcast is not required to file a 

pre-status conference statement and attend the status conference.  The 

September 10, 2020 status conference is cancelled. 

 

Comcast’s motion to withdraw its application will be addressed in a separate 

order. 

 

IT IS SO RULED. 

 

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING. 

 
Zhen Zhang 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
zz1@cpuc.ca.gov 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of 
the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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